Department 03 Beef Cattle

Superintendent: Richard Smith: 724-422-3518
Assistant Superintendent: Nate Baker 724-840-5476

Health Rules for Beef Cattle---Same as Dairy Cattle
General Regulations for Beef Cattle

Judging:

e All animals in a CLASS will not be judged together

¢ An animal in a Class will NOT be able to win more than ONE PLACE.

e Exhibitors of livestock must inform themselves as to when their stock will be judged.

e Stock must be in the ring promptly on call and failure to comply with the order renders
exhibitors liable to be ruled out to competing.

e When on exhibition in the ring, each animal must be under halter and in charge of owner or
owner’s representative.

Superintendent:

e May call upon current membership, GRAND CHAMPION: Champion and Reserve Champion of
each breed and the crossbreed division will compete for Grand Champion and Reserve
Champion Steer of the fair.

e All classes will be held together and conducted on time.

Exhibitor:

e Must keep pens presentable during the week

e Also, must clean pens after you take animals out of the pen. You were assigned failure will
result from the exhibitor’s being able to show at the Cookport Fair the following year.

e Exhibitors are limited to show not more than 2 animals in each class of the Beef Breeds listed.

e The exhibitors will be expected to keep the space they occupy in a clean and sanitary condition
and to remove all their equipment promptly as the Superintendent may direct.

e Exhibitors will be expected to display or parade their animals as directed by the Superintendent;
to accept the stall assigned without controversy; to keep their animals in an attractive
appearance, and to cooperate with the Department in every way that may be to increase the
educational value of the show.

e Decorations with ribbons or ornaments previously won by animals at shows shall be prohibited
until after the awards have been made in their respective classes by the judges.

e Any animal of unthrifty nature, unsuitable condition, or which cannot be satisfactorily handled
under show conditions must be removed from the fair grounds.

¢ Joint ownership considered being as one owner in accordance with registration papers.

e No males over 2 years old

e Animals must be on the Fair Grounds no later than 1pm Monday.

Entry Form:
Youth 19 and under must use the Department number 11 and may enter in open class Department
number 01.
Open Class use the Department number 01.
Please print your club name, school name, and your age.
The section you print on the form comes from the section table. Print the letter and number (B20)
on the Entry Form.



Market Steers

Department
Beef Cattle

General Rules for Market Steers
Due to weight variances and weight limits, the fair will set the number of weight classes
No open class
Department number — 11
Department number- 10

003

Class Class Desc

B20 Angus

B23 Charolals
B25 Chianiana
B33 Crossbred
B35 Shorthorn (horned or polled)

Lot

3

5

15

17
19

11
21
23
25

10
12
13
14

29

31
33

27

Lot Desc

Junior Bull Calves, born in

2023

Senior Bull Calves, born
9/1/-12/31/22

Junior Yearling Bulls 1/1-
4/30/22

Summer Yearling Bulls 5/1-

8//31/22

Senior Yearling Bulls born
9/1-12/31/21

Two Year Old Bulls
Junior Heifer Calves
Senior Heifer Calves
Junior Yearling Heifer
Senior Yearling Heifer

2 Year Old Heifer

2 year old cows

3 Year Old Cows

4-5 year old cows

Aged Cow

Summer Yearling Heifer
Cow & Calf Pair

Two Bulls Owned By
Exhibitor

Get Of Sire

Junior Get Of Sire

Junior Yearling Heifer

(Youth under 19)
(4H and Vocational)

B27
B29
B31
B34
B37
1st

$ 31.00
31.00
31.00
31.00

31.00

31.00
31.00
31.00
31.00
31.00
31.00
31.00
31.00
31.00
31.00
31.00
31.00

31.00

31.00
31.00
$ 31.00
$ 31.00
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Herford (horned or polled)

Limousin

Maine Anijour

Scottish Highlander

Simmental

2nd
$ 18.00

$ 18.00
$ 18.00
$ 18.00

$ 18.00

$ 18.00
$ 18.00
$ 18.00
$ 18.00
$ 18.00
$ 18.00
$ 18.00
$ 18.00
$ 18.00
$ 18.00
$ 18.00
$ 18.00

$ 18.00

$ 18.00
$ 18.00
$ 18.00
$ 18.00

$
$
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3rd
14.00

14.00

14.00

14.00

14.00

14.00
14.00
14.00
14.00
14.00
14.00
14.00
14.00
14.00
14.00
14.00
14.00

14.00

14.00
14.00
14.00
14.00

4th
12.00

12.00

12.00

12.00

12.00

12.00
12.00
12.00
12.00
12.00
12.00
12.00
12.00
12.00
12.00
12.00
12.00

12.00

12.00
12.00
12.00
12.00



Market Steers

B39
43 Light Weight
Medium Weight market
45
steer
47 Heavy Weight

$ 31.00
$ 31.00
$ 31.00

$ 18.00
$ 18.00
$ 18.00

$ 14.00
$ 14.00
$ 14.00

$ 12.00
$ 12.00
$ 12.00



