Department 03 Beef Cattle

Superintendent: Richard Smith: 724-422-3518
Assistant Superintendent: Nate Baker 724-840-5476

Health Rules for Beef Cattle---Same as Dairy Cattle

General Regulations for Beef Cattle

Judging:

- All animals in a CLASS will not be judged together
- An animal in a Class will NOT be able to win more than ONE PLACE.
- Exhibitors of livestock must inform themselves as to when their stock will be judged.
- Stock must be in the ring promptly on call and failure to comply with the order renders exhibitors liable to be ruled out to competing.
- When on exhibition in the ring, each animal must be under halter and in charge of owner or owner's representative.

Superintendent:

- May call upon current membership, GRAND CHAMPION: Champion and Reserve Champion of each breed and the crossbreed division will compete for Grand Champion and Reserve Champion Steer of the fair.
- All classes will be held together and conducted on time.

Exhibitor:

- Must keep pens presentable during the week
- Also, must clean pens after you take animals out of the pen. You were assigned failure will result from the exhibitor's being able to show at the Cookport Fair the following year.
- Exhibitors are limited to show not more than 2 animals in each class of the Beef Breeds listed.
- The exhibitors will be expected to keep the space they occupy in a clean and sanitary condition and to remove all their equipment promptly as the Superintendent may direct.
- Exhibitors will be expected to display or parade their animals as directed by the Superintendent; to accept the stall assigned without controversy; to keep their animals in an attractive appearance, and to cooperate with the Department in every way that may be to increase the educational value of the show.
- Decorations with ribbons or ornaments previously won by animals at shows shall be prohibited until after the awards have been made in their respective classes by the judges.
- Any animal of unthrifty nature, unsuitable condition, or which cannot be satisfactorily handled under show conditions must be removed from the fair grounds.
- Joint ownership considered being as one owner in accordance with registration papers.
- No males over 2 years old
- Animals must be on the Fair Grounds no later than 1pm Monday.

Entry Form:

Youth 19 and under must use the Department number 11 and may enter in open class Department number 01.

Open Class use the Department number 01.

Please print your club name, school name, and your age.

The section you print on the form comes from the section table. Print the letter and number (B20) on the Entry Form.

Market Steers

- General Rules for Market Steers
- Due to weight variances and weight limits, the fair will set the number of weight classes
- No open class
- Department number 11 (Youth under 19)
- Department number- 10 (4H and Vocational)

Department 003 Beef Cattle

seer Cat							
Class	Class D)esc					
B20	Angus Charolals Chianiana		B27	Herford (horned or polled) Limousin Maine Anijour			
B23			B29				
B25			B31				
B33	Crossbred		B34	Scottish Highlander			
B35		orn (horned or polled)	B37	Simment			441.
	Lot	Lot Desc	1st	2nd	3rd		4th
	3	Junior Bull Calves, born in 2023	\$ 31.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 14.00	\$	12.00
	5	Senior Bull Calves, born 9/1/-12/31/22	\$ 31.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 14.00	\$	12.00
	15	Junior Yearling Bulls 1/1- 4/30/22	\$ 31.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 14.00	\$	12.00
	7	Summer Yearling Bulls 5/1-8//31/22	\$ 31.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 14.00	\$	12.00
	17	Senior Yearling Bulls born 9/1-12/31/21	\$ 31.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 14.00	\$	12.00
	19	Two Year Old Bulls	\$ 31.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 14.00	\$	12.00
	9	Junior Heifer Calves	\$ 31.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 14.00	\$	12.00
	11	Senior Heifer Calves	\$ 31.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 14.00	\$	12.00
	21	Junior Yearling Heifer	\$ 31.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 14.00	\$	12.00
	23	Senior Yearling Heifer	\$ 31.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 14.00	\$	12.00
	25	2 Year Old Heifer	\$ 31.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 14.00	\$	12.00
	4	2 year old cows	\$ 31.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 14.00	\$	12.00
	6	3 Year Old Cows	\$ 31.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 14.00	\$	12.00
	10	4-5 year old cows	\$ 31.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 14.00	\$	12.00
	12	Aged Cow	\$ 31.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 14.00	\$	12.00
	13	Summer Yearling Heifer	\$ 31.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 14.00	\$	12.00
	14	Cow & Calf Pair	\$ 31.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 14.00	\$	12.00
	29	Two Bulls Owned By Exhibitor	\$ 31.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 14.00	\$	12.00
	31	Get Of Sire	\$ 31.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 14.00	\$	12.00
	33	Junior Get Of Sire	\$ 31.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 14.00	\$	12.00
			\$ 31.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 14.00	\$	12.00
	27	Junior Yearling Heifer	\$ 31.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 14.00	\$	12.00

Market Steers

B39

43	Light Weight	\$ 31.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 12.00
45	Medium Weight market steer	\$ 31.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 12.00
47	Heavy Weight	\$ 31.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 12.00